and the extent of right of way impacts on the adjacent properties along the
roadway corridor that may be needed as the project is currently proposed.

o As the design is further developed, additional easements and/or right of way may
be required beyond what is shown on the displayed preliminary plans.

In summary, one hundred and fourteen (114) citizens attended the Design Public Hearing and a
total of 26 written/emailed comments and 24 oral comments were received for the record.  Of
those, 9 supported the project as proposed and presented, 2 supported the project as proposed and
presented with modifications, 7 opposed the project as a whole, and 32 had no position.